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Employment Training Panel 
Last Updated: 12/20/2024

Physical Address 
1100 J Street, 4th Floor 
Sacramento CA 95814 

Mailing Address 
1100 J Street, 4th Floor 
Sacramento CA 95814 

Public Phone Number 
(916) 737-4200 

Agency Code 
281 

Chief of Administration 
Charlie Mutua (916) 737-4171 charlie.mutua@etp.ca.gov 

Human Resources Manager  
Crystal Gary (916) 737-4150 crystal.gary@etp.ca.gov 

Personnel Analyst 
Carmen Luci (916) 737-4223 carmen.luci@etp.ca.gov 
Reeta Macho (916) 737-4178 reeta.macho@etp.ca.gov 
Justin Moore (916) 737-4184 justin.moore@etp.ca.gov 
Molly Scott (916) 737-4199 molly.scott@etp.ca.gov 
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